

Spring 2025 SRRC Shoe Fund Information

The goal of the Shoe Fund is to provide youth, in need, free running shoes to participate in their school's or organization's running program and have fun.

Six Rivers Running Club (SRRC) provides the majority of the funds for their Youth Running Shoe Fund.

The Shoe Fund provides running shoes redeemable at **The Jogg'N Shoppe**, **1090 "G" Street**, **Arcata**.

THE FORM MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY - TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR CONSIDERATION.*

- Where did the Shoe Fund come from? Six Rivers Running Club (SRRC) administers the Shoe Fund and purchases the running shoes from The Jogg'N Shoppe.
- Application process for K through 12th graders: Submitted by the team coach only.
- Applications available by contacting this e-mail: <maguro4u@gmail.com>
- 1. Your original one page application must be legibly filled out **completely**, including an **email** and **phone number**. You can use your coach's e-mail if one is not available. Failure to fill out the form legibly hand printed and completely will result in rejection of the application.
- 2. Coach's contact information, signature and approval of the coach are required.
- 3. A parent or guardian must approve their child's application with a hand signed signature.
- 4. Deadline to submit applications is **Apr. 30, 2025**. The deadline may be extended.
- 5. **Eligibility**: Humboldt County youth, grades K through 12th, participating in organized running programs, Cross Country, Track & Field. **Shoes must be picked up before May 31, 2025**.
- 6. Low income youth should have initial preference. The team's coach will decide on recipients.
- 7. Only 1 pair of shoes in a 12-month period is allowed.
- 8. Each participating school or organization will receive at least 1 shoe scholarship, more if the budget allows.
- 9. No personal information will be released to the public.
- 10. SRRC reserves the right to cancel this program at any time.
- Team Coach returns the hand-signed form, scanned individually as a "pdf", by e-mail to

<maguro4u@gmail.com>

OR coach mails completed forms to:

SRRC SHOE FUND, P.O. BOX 214, ARCATA, CA 95518